ORDER SHEET

WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Present-

&

The Hon'ble Justice Soumitra Pal The Hon'ble P. Ramesh Kumar.

Case No -OA-347 of 2017.

Tafajul HossainVs- The State of West Bengal & Others.				
Serial No. and Date of order.	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature		
1		of parties when necessary 3		
	For the Applicant : None.	J		
10 10.10.2018	For the Respondents : Mrs. Sunita Agarwal, Advocate.			
	For the Respondents : Mr. Apurba Lal Basu, (P.S.C., W.B.) Mrs. Manjula Dhar Chowdhury, Advocates.			
	On 4th October, 2018 the matter had appeared in the			
	list when none appeared on behalf of the applicant even on			
	second call. The matter was directed to appear today.			
	Today even on second call none has appeared on behalf of			
	the applicant.			
	Heard Mrs. Sunita Agarwal, learned advocate for the			
	state respondents. Mr. Apurba Lal Basu, learned advocate			
	for the Public Service Commission, West Bengal, appearing			
	along with Mrs. Manjula Dhar Chowdhury, learned			
	advocate, submits that the grievance of the applicant that			
	five per cent relaxation should have been granted for the			
	candidates belonging to OBC (A) category having Post			
	Graduate degree was granted on 22 nd April, 2017 by the			
	authorities.			
	Since even on second call none has appeared on			
	behalf of the applicant, the application is dismissed for			
	default. Interim order, if any, is vacated.			
Sourav.	(P. RAMESH KUMAR) (SOUMITRA PAL) MEMBER (A) CHAIRMAN			

ORDER SHEET

	Tafajul Hossain.
Form No.	
	Vs.
	The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Case No. $OA-347$ of 2	<u>347 of 2017.</u>	
Serial No. and	Order of the Tribunal with signature	Office action with date and dated signature
Date of order.	2	of parties when necessary
1		3